South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 11:14:34 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 3774 General Bill, By Limehouse, Allison, Barrett, Battle, Campsen, Cato, Davenport, Gamble, Knotts, Koon, Law,
Littlejohn, Martin, Mason, J.D. McMaster, Meacham, Riser, Seithel, Tripp, Whatley, W.J. Young and Young-Brickell

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-9-320, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
OPPOSING OR RESISTING A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, SO AS TO REVISE THE PENALTIES AND TO PROVIDE
PENALTIES FOR OPPOSING OR RESISTING A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WHILE USING A WEAPON.

04/01/97
04/01/97
05/08/97
05/14/97
05/15/97
05/15/97
05/15/97
05/16/97
05/20/97
05/20/97

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-19

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-20

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-25
Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 15, 1997 HJ-30

Amended HJ-20

Read second time HJ-20

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2

Introduced and read first time SJ-12

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12

Page 1 of 1



