

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 3774 General Bill, By Limehouse, Allison, Barrett, Battle, Campsen, Cato, Davenport, Gamble, Knotts, Koon, Law, Littlejohn, Martin, Mason, J.D. McMaster, Meacham, Riser, Seithel, Tripp, Whatley, W.J. Young and Young-Brickell

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 16-9-320, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO OPPOSING OR RESISTING A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER, SO AS TO REVISE THE PENALTIES AND TO PROVIDE PENALTIES FOR OPPOSING OR RESISTING A LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER WHILE USING A WEAPON.

04/01/97	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-19
04/01/97	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-20
05/08/97	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-25
05/14/97	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 15, 1997 HJ-30
05/15/97	House	Amended HJ-20
05/15/97	House	Read second time HJ-20
05/15/97	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-20
05/16/97	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-2
05/20/97	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-12
05/20/97	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-12